



## Motilal Oswal Financial Service Ltd. Value Pack Tariff Sheet

Scheme Name	VP499	VP999	VP2KLT	Default Plan
Upfront Fees (₹)	499	999	2,000	NA
Validity (days)	365	365	Lifetime	NA

Delivery Brokerage				
Max	0.35%	0.30%	0.25%	0.50%
Min (paise)	2	2	2	2

Intraday Cash segment (Equity)				
1 <sup>st</sup> Leg Max	0.035%	0.030%	0.025%	0.05%
2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg Max	0.035%	0.030%	0.025%	0.05%
Cash Min 1 <sup>st</sup> Leg (paise)	1	1	1	1
Cash Min 2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg (paise)	1	1	1	1

Intraday Futures				
1 <sup>st</sup> Leg & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg each if carry forward	0.035%	0.030%	0.025%	0.05%
2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg if same day square off	0.035%	0.030%	0.025%	0.05%
Future Min 1 <sup>st</sup> Leg (paise)	1	1	1	1
Future Min 2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg (paise)	1	1	1	1

Intraday Futures (Commodities)					
1 <sup>st</sup> Leg & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg each if carry forward	0.04%	0.03%	0.03%	0.05%	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg if same day square off	0.04%	0.03%	0.03%	0.05%	
Future Min 1 <sup>st</sup> Leg (paise)	1	1	1	1	
Future Min 2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg (paise)	1	1	1	1	
Options					
1 <sup>st</sup> Leg and 2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg (₹) - Equity (Both Side)	40	30	25	100	
1 <sup>st</sup> Leg and 2 <sup>nd</sup> Leg (₹) - Currency (Both side)	20	20	20	20	
Auto Renewal	Yes	Yes	NA	NA	
Complimentary Delivery Turn Over [No Broker- age Charged on Delivery Volume (Buy+Sell)]	Upto ₹1 Lakh	Upto ₹2 Lakh	Upto ₹4 Lakh	NA	

Terms and Conditions Apply

• Brokerage rates: The client will be charged special brokerage rates as specified in the Value Pack scheme sheet as per the plan chosen by him/her.

- Upfront fees will have to be paid by the client at the time of account opening or scheme activation. The scheme will commence only after realization of payment.
- Daily brokerage reversal: The daily brokerage generated by the customer across all the segments will be refunded to client's ledger on a daily basis up to the extent of the scheme amount on a cumulative basis.
- Expiry & Auto-renewal: An active Value Pack scheme will be considered as "expired" once the customer has generated a cumulative brokerage equal to or more than the scheme amount from the date of activation of Value pack. On expiry, the ongoing Value Pack scheme will be auto-renewed with an auto-debit charged to the ledger.
- Discontinuation of an existing plan: If the client cancels the scheme before expiry, the brokerage generated from the date of scheme activation till the date of cancellation will be calculated as per the default plan mentioned above and the remaining amount will be refunded to the client after charging a penalty of Rs. 500. No penalty will be charged if the customer discontinues an existing scheme and upgrades to a scheme of higher amount within 15 working days.

## Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited (MOFSL)\* Member of NSE, BSE, MCX, NCDEX CIN No.: L67190MH2005PLC153397

Registered Office Address: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025; Tel No.: 022-71934263; Website www.motilaloswal.com. Correspondence Office Address: Palm Spring Centre, 2nd Floor, Palm Court Complex, New Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai- 400 064. Tel No: 022 7188 1000. Registration Nos.: Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited (MOFSL)\*: INZ000158836. (BSE/NSE/MCX/NCDEX); CDSL and NSDL: IN-DP-16-2015; Exchange Member IDs: NSE-10412/BSE-446/MCX-55930/NCDEX-1240.

Research Analyst: INH000000412. AMFI: ARN - 146822; Insurance Corporate Agent: CA0579. Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Ltd. (MOAMC): PMS (Registration No.: INP00000670); PMS and Mutual Funds are offered through MOAMC which is group company of MOFSL. Motilal Oswal Wealth Management Ltd. (MOWML): PMS (Registration No.: INP000004409) is offered through MOWML, which is a group company of MOFSL. • Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited is a distributor of Mutual Funds, PMS, Fixed Deposit, Bond, NCDs, Insurance Products, Investment advisor and IPOs etc. Research & Advisory services is backed by proper research. Please read the Risk Disclosure Document prescribed by the Stock Exchanges carefully before investing. There is no assurance or guarantee of the returns.

Details of Compliance Officer: Name: Neeraj Agarwal, Email ID: na@motilaloswal.com, Contact No.:022-40548085.The securities quoted are exemplary and are not recommendatory. Brokerage will not exceed SEBI prescribed limit. Customer having any query/feedback/ clarification may write to query@motilaloswal.com. In case of grievances for Securities Broking write to grievances@motilaloswal.com, for DP to dpgrievances@motilaloswal.com.

Investment in securities market are subject to market risks, read all the related documents carefuly before investing.